

This Order Form, subject the terms and conditions of the Agreement (as defined below), is entered into between GolfNow, LLC ("GolfNow") and Sand Ridge Golf Club ("Client") (individually, a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties"), effective as of the Effective Date set forth below, and shall govern GolfNow's provision of software, marketing, and/or technology services for Client's golf courses listed below.

GolfNow:	Client (Legal Entity Name):	Sand Ridge Golf Club	
7580 Golf Channel Drive			
Orlando, FL 32819	Client's Mailing Address:	5300 73rd Street	
Orialido, FL 32819		Vero Beach, FL 32967	
		United States	
	Client's Golf Course List: Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course		
	Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	andridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	

Prepared By:	Nicholas Hall	Client's Contact Name:	Bela Nagy
Phone:	(407) 473-1074	Client's Contact Phone:	(772) 770-5000 x5
Email:	nicholas.hall@nbcuni.com	Client's Email:	bnagy@ircgov.com

TERM AND RENEWALS: The Initial Term of this Agreement shall be effective as of the last date of the last signature written below (the "Effective Date") and shall expire Three (3) Years thereafter and shall be non-cancellable, except as provided herein. UPON EXPIRATION OF THE INITIAL TERM, THIS AGREEMENT SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RENEW FOR SUCCESSIVE ONE (1) YEAR TERMS UNLESS OTHERWISE TERMINATED BY EITHER PARTY IN WRITING AT LEAST THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO ANY RENEWAL TERM.

PRODUCT(S) & SERVICE(S)

Golf Course	Product
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	Golf365 TeeOff
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	Golf365 GolfNow
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	Golf365 Premier Tee Sheet (Cloud based)
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	Golf365 Premier Point of Sale
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	Call Center EZ24Pro
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	PMP PMP
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	Booking Engine EZBOOK PRO
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	Payments Golf365 Premier Tee Sheet (Cloud based)
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	Payments Golf365 Premier Point of Sale
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	Website GN Standard
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	EZEngage Online Store
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	Golf365 TeeOff
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	Golf365 GolfNow
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	Golf365 Premier Tee Sheet (Cloud based)
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	Golf365 Premier Point of Sale
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	Call Center EZ24Pro
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	PMP PMP
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	Booking Engine EZBOOK PRO
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	Payments Golf365 Premier Point of Sale
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	Payments Golf365 Premier Tee Sheet (Cloud based)



HARDWARE

Golf Course	Hardware Package	Quantity
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes	HWP-1056: Premier - Server Package	1
Course		
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes	HWP-1057: Premier - Retail Register Package	2
Course		
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes	HWP-1182: Premier - F&B Register Package	1
Course		
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes	HWP-1144: Premier - Payments Wired MX915 Package	2
Course		

See Exhibit A for Items included in each Hardware Package

TOTAL PAYMENT(S)

Trade Payment Terms

Payment Number: PD2-59881	Days In Advance to Load: 8
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	,
Trade Provided: All Days	Trade Time will have a Bookable Window beginning at 9:59
Trade Load Time: 10:12 AM	AM
18 Holes	
Cart Included	
Bookable for 1 to 4 Players	
Payment Number: PD2-59883	Days In Advance to Load: 8
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	
Trade Provided: All Days	Trade Time will have a Bookable Window beginning at 9:59
Trade Load Time: 11:06 AM	AM
18 Holes	
Cart Included	
Bookable for 1 to 4 Players	
Payment Number: PD2-59880	Days In Advance to Load: 8
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	
Trade Provided: All Days	Trade Time will have a Bookable Window beginning at 9:59
Trade Load Time: 10:30 AM	AM
18 Holes	
Cart Included	
Bookable for 1 to 4 Players	
Payment Number: PD2-59882	Days In Advance to Load: 8
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	
Trade Provided: All Days	Trade Time will have a Bookable Window beginning at 9:59
Trade Load Time: 11:33 AM	AM
18 Holes	
Cart Included	
Bookable for 1 to 4 Players	



Trade Floor & Utilization Guarantee

Golf Course	Days of Week	Floor	Utilization Guarantee
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	All Days	30% off posted course rates on GolfNow	75.0 %

Merchant Processing Fees for GolfNow Payments

Golf Course	Card Present Rate	Card Not Present Rate	ACH Rate	Chargeback Fee
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	2.60 % + 0.00 per	2.90 % + 0.30 per	\$1.00 per	\$10.00 per
	transaction	transaction	transaction	representment
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	2.60 % + 0.00 per	2.90 % + 0.30 per	\$1.00 per	\$10.00 per
	transaction	transaction	transaction	representment
Sandridge Golf Club - Lakes Course	2.60 % + 0.00 per	2.90 % + 0.30 per	\$1.00 per	\$10.00 per
	transaction	transaction	transaction	representment
Sandridge Golf Club - Dunes Course	2.60 % + 0.00 per	2.90 % + 0.30 per	\$1.00 per	\$10.00 per
	transaction	transaction	transaction	representment

GOLFNOW BOOKING ENGINE	ACKNOWLEDGED
Client shall be required to use a booking engine powered by GolfNow.	Yes
ONLINE MARKETING	ACKNOWLEDGED
Does Client agree to grant GolfNow permission to purchase keywords in search engine marketing that include Client's name, or any other trade name, trademark or other intellectual property belonging to Client?	Yes
MILITARY TEE TIMES	ACKNOWLEDGED
Does Client agree to grant GolfNow permission to add Client inventory to MilitaryTeeTimes.com at a fifteen percent (15%) discount relative to all inventory released and posted on golfnow.com?	No



AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED

This Order Form is subject to all the Standard Terms and Conditions and applicable Additional Terms located on the website: https://golf.nbcsportsnext.com/about/terms-and-conditions/ (the "Terms and Conditions"), subject to change by GolfNow from time to time, and any attached addenda (collectively, the "Agreement"). The Agreement shall constitute a legally binding agreement between Client and GolfNow, and Client accepts and agrees to the terms of the Agreement by signing below.				
Initial Here to confirm you have read	I the Terms and Conditions			
Client Signature:	Printed Name:	Date:		
GolfNow Signature:	Printed Name:	Date:		

If you are a Tax Exempt organization, please check box and click button below to upload a current copy of your tax exemption certification.

Tax Exempt



EXHIBIT A

Hardware Items included in each Hardware Package

Product	Included in Hardware Package	Mfg Model Number
Ethernet Cable 10'	HWP-1056	15199
Premier Lenovo Server SSD 2019	HWP-1056	7D8JS06Y00
OS		
Premier Server Keyboard &	HWP-1056	4X30L79883
Mouse		
Premier Server Monitor DP	HWP-1056	DELL-E2220H
Premier Server UPS (APC)	HWP-1056	BE850G2
APG Cash Drawer Cable	HWP-1057	CD-101A-I
APG Heavy Duty Cash Drawer	HWP-1057	T320-BL1616-I
Elo Touch Monitor - 22"	HWP-1057	E351600
Ethernet Cable 10'	HWP-1057	15199
Premier Register - OPTIPLEX	HWP-1057	3000154372566
MICRO 7010 W11P		
Premier Register UPS 330W 550	HWP-1057	CP550SLG
VA		
Star TSP 743IIU Power Adapter	HWP-1057	30782110
Star TSP 743IIU-24 USB Receipt	HWP-1057	39442511
Printer		
Tripp Lite USB Cable 10'	HWP-1057	U022-010-I
Zebra Barcode Scanner	HWP-1057	DS2208-SR7U2100AZW
Zebra Barcode Scanner Stand	HWP-1057	20-71043-04R-ZEB
MX915 Cable, Ethernet, 7', Black	HWP-1144	VFN-13142
MX915 Chip and Pin Pad	HWP-1144	VFN-12674
MX915 CONNECT I/O MOD	HWP-1144	VFN-12215
MX915 PWR SUP	HWP-1144	VFN-12613
APG Cash Drawer Cable	HWP-1182	CD-101A-I
APG Heavy Duty Cash Drawer	HWP-1182	T320-BL1616-I
Elo Touch Monitor - 22"	HWP-1182	E351600
Ethernet Cable 10'	HWP-1182	15199
Premier Register - OPTIPLEX	HWP-1182	3000154372566
MICRO 7010 W11P		
Premier Register UPS 330W 550	HWP-1182	CP550SLG
VA		
Star TSP 743IIU Power Adapter	HWP-1182	30782110
Star TSP 743IIU-24 USB Receipt	HWP-1182	39442511
Printer		
Tripp Lite USB Cable 10'	HWP-1182	U022-010-I